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7% GUARANTEED
Rutums absolutely secure. A 
postal card will bring you infor­
mation of a highly satisfactory 
investment. R. E. Kcmerer, 
Confederation Life Building, 
Toronto, Ont.

LEASING OF LANDS
The company is prepared to lease 

for hay and grazing purposes all re­
served quarters or half sections. For 
particulars apply the Land Depart­
ment, Hudson’s Bay Company, Win­
nipeg.

Ruarmu -Debility; Hlistenn 
Ruptured Foal
Salanders............................
Sallenders . ..........
Santonin...................
Scratches .................................
Side Bones. Treatment of .
Sterile Stallion..........................
Stifle Swollen in Colt................
Stomach Distended .
Suppressed Oestrum in Cow.
Surfeit............................
Swamp Fever ......................
Sweeny ..........................
Swelling Remains 
Swollen Joint . .

Teat Dilators ............
Tendonitis in Mare . .
Testicle Swollen..........
Tumor in Cow’s Teat 
Tumors on Shoulders

1070

mo, 1212,

1070.

Creston, B. C.
Best fruit lands and nearest market, 

look at your map.
Land for sale from $25.00 dollars 

an acre.
Improved land with bearing orch­

ards for sale. Churches, schools and 
telephones in district. For further 
particulars apply to,

Udder Diseased ..........
Udder Injured . . 
Umbilical Hernia 
Unthrifty Horse .
Urachus......................
Urticaria .............. ...................
Uterus, Bleeding.................
Ventral Hernia......................
Veterinarian Practising . . . 
Veterinary Course Wanted

Warts on Cattle. . ..............

OKELL,
CRESTON,

YOUNG & CO.
B. C.

ENPERBY, B. C.
The River 01 ty ol 
The Okanagan

Fruit Lands, Farm Lands 
Prices Reasonable

JAMES MOWAT
Financial and Ins. Act. Reel Estate

TREES&SHRUBS
1 am the only nur­

seryman in Canada who 
offers for sale the frost 
proof Hybrid Apple 
trees, which were In­
troduced at the Exper­
imental Farm, Ottawa, 
and tested at Brandon 
and Indian Head.

Write for list and 
full particulars to 
E.D.Smlth,Wlnon .Ont

fWI

LEGAL AND MISCELLANEOUS

Agricultural Course.
Alfalfa
Animal Exempt from Seizure 
Ants, to get Rid of

Branding Cattle.
Bushel Measures 
Butter, Fishy 
Clover Seeding on Gumbo 
Commission on Land 
Co-operative Mill and Elevator
Copyright ...................
Dividing Years Crop.
Domestic Trouble . .
Dry or Wet Meal for Pigs 
Duroc-Jersey Hogs, Origin of

Engineering Course ...................

1520.

11 Dis iFence Disputes 
Fence Laws in Mamtolxa
Fence Line .........
Filtering Roof Water............

Gophers...............................
Grain Bin ('apant\ .
( brasses. Book on............
( >un Powder . .

Heating Outhouse 
Hen House 
Hired Man, The 
Horses at Large 
Horse Hire 
Hurdle design 
fee House, To Build 
Imjiounding Hone-

Land in New Ontario 
Landscape Gardening
Liability of Minor ...................
Lien Note on Wheat . . ...

Machinery for Prairie ............
Maple and Ash from Seed . . .
Meat Curing .................................
Mortgage Trouble........................

Newcomer Selling Horses . . . . 
Odor in Cellar...............................

Paint Cheap .................................
Pasteurizing Cream......................
Poland China Hogs, Origin of
Property Division ......................
Property Misrepresented .... 
Property Under Seizure 
Pups Wanted ............................

AMATEUR FINISHING Quarantine Expenses

1418
1562
1730
1210

1322
1559
1417
1730 
1520
1731 
1559 
1818 
1016 
1562
1125

1520

1730
1043
1043
1666
11.54

1559
1239
1418
1126

1560
1593

1071. 1*15 1519 
1098 
1098 
1418

1324 1593
987

1559 
1730 
1418 
1210

1446
...............  1417

1016
1390

................ 988
....................... 1098

1155
1126

........................... 1.125
1446 
1324 
: $23 
1416

1016

: GOSSIJ

166.. X.xrction. Carumii: To: 
i.'J. Auvoiiaze -UmanujKÜ ÜtejgiKtr\

AgrarmtuiTU. Puauiniitti-. in Alaska .
« • 2« Agriculture. Luiutmui National (.nun 
1 729
1592 3aikv Hume 
’ 415 Bonner mu Tunnzng iuo-neh 

Budget. trie Png'iwt
‘*87

Î 2 <$ Can at: a ir *
;*-i7 Carrie at Winmuttg Pur 
1.28 Ca.trie Boat .W:rri>m Atiunti 
1042 Came Fee*.nun 
1-V)9 Chinese Pont Jiimranec 

Chickens .'Miiut 
1016 Clyde Imparrmnum=
1415 Conservadun ir dhtsKouTeef- 
135» Coo-iing 1 jusaiimt Pnçmw u, Winter .... 
1591 Cows. Duferencas ui.
1520 Coyotes. Fentnnif -vim 

Crop Rataaun

1487 Dairy Bacter-umgy
1415 Darwin’s Suns ...................................................
1070 Department nr Danarrifr ikejicrr. ....................
1-561 Dog, Eulogy .it niie .. ...................... ..
10< I Dominion Urrange in 'Nava . . ..................
1820 Draft Hume Ewunstiu ............ .........................,
i 486 Dry Farming ..........T2f?5 1266
1389
1238 h-ar Marking Suhtomt ... ..............................
I.)20 East anti West IkimTHw..................................

European Crop (Lmidmom, . .......................
1 155 Exhibits, Pnepamnf .........................

Farmers Use Asirnmuiiiiks ......
Farmers Y- ttarbutik ............................
Farmers’ Meet&njgK Pataketcliewan 
Farm Reserves- aie W’imtct 
Farm Wagons anut Ulium Loads . . .
Fireiess Cooker.................................. ..
Flowers m Refmpsmcimr. ....................
Pool and His SBcmtey , 'The . . ..........
Frmt Growing...........................................

Glanders .....................................................
Government BmmnMmti îinjiort . . .
Grain Smuts. ... ............................... ..
Grain Growers and SLegralaticm ...
Great Shire Horse- Stead......................

Hay. Grading,...........................................
Hay Presses ..............................................
Hill on American JBigmciihum 
Hog Killing on; t&te 3Wrm ........
Hudson Bay Rail mint ............
Hunters Impmvemimn Jàssociation 
Hunting Pftrfmm ...............

Lnocuiatam ami Lime dm Alfalfa 
Insects, To Dtetdrmy . ........
Irrigation System: àsr EE dur, ............

Lightning, Btdletan: am .................
Live Stock- ah Seatcniir .................
Live Stock ENipuikmm; ....................
Live Stock: Show ........ .................
Loss to Farmers,,. Wesenik ..........

Mandmna Gmws. Wihmr. .................
Marrying After IDirvmrm 
McCormick, Cyrus Effiail .................

1664
1046
1128
1745

1632
1158
1740

1128
1040
1595
1594
1524
1786
1242
1213
1631
1524
1182
1156

1267
1097
1356
1044
1633
1326
1354

1522
985

1100
1325

1630
1355 
1732 
1099
1631 
1590 
1043 
1360 
1630

1387 
1385 
1127 
1797 
1788

Drop A
Post Card^ 

>r *

IT
will
SOON

BE
READY

BRANDO!

Milk Y ield and ffbuit ’(n-tvei. Record ... .

Morgan Home Sàrvmeu

Notes from Lreiami

Oat Yield. Bumper . .
Onion Growers (DtHipenate ...
Percherons ami Belgians 
Potato Beetles. Destnuimai. of . . .

Poultry, Brandon . .v 
Poultry. Winnipeg 
Front in Farming ..
Protect Trees from Btufiirrti une: Mice 
Purebred Cactie Fracas. TCP . .

Quack Grass

1072, 1127
.......... 1047
.......... 1452
..........  1558
.........  1669
.......... 1715
.........  1360

.........  1523

......... 1668

.......... 1799

1182, 1185
____ 1100
___  1522
.... 1589
___  1265

___  1525
___ 1818
.......  1732

1099 
1450 
1788 
1185 
124 1

1521

1359 
1525 
1184 
1129

BAGPIPES
We’re the largest 
Bagpipe dealers in j 
North America.
Lawrie’a famous , 
make ia the kind * 
we sell. Write to­
day for

FREE 
CATALOG
We 're from the Old 
Country ourselves 

, and know all about 
the Pipes.
Charters, Ba| 
Reeds, etc., in Ua i 
stock. Repairs 
promptly done.
Write for Catalog I 
to-day.

O R
OTTAWA

Railway Exrnnsuin n 
Rats, to Destroy 
Rye. Improved Vanetr-».

Films developed per roll of six ex­
posures, ten cents, post cards printed 
on glazed cards per doz., fifty cents. 
Reasonable prices on other sizes of 
amateur finishing, postpaid. tVrite 
for circular.
EUREKA PHOTO CO., Box 1044, Winnipeg 

Don't Throw it Awa

kS>
. mend «11 lea*" in all utenilla—Ç brisa,

copper, granite ware, hot water t i a, etc. 
ij No solder, cement or riret. SAnyone in >>“« 

them : fit any aurtlice. two million (n aw Bend 
for sample pkg., 10c. COMPI-STS rACKAOS *s- 

SORTED fiiZKH. Iflc., POSTPAID. Agente wanteo. 
Collette Mfg Co.^ Ilept. N- Colllngwood. Ont

FREE!

TREES FOR SHELTER
DISTRIBUTED BY

Dominion Government
Application for Trow for planting in 1911 

'111 be received until MARCH lit, 1910.

For further particulars apply te

NORMAN M. ROSS
Chief, Tree Planting Divises

Indian Head, Sask.

Railway and Priv ite Property
Recovery of Lost Cattle................
Redeeming Homestead ...............
Removing Paint from Brush .
Rhubarb Gone to Seed..................
Roller vs. Packer.......................

Sarsaparilla, Wild .........................
Shipper’s Trouble Department 
Soiling Crops for Dairy Farm
Stable Arrangement....................
Statute Labor Question . 
Swede Turnips, Selling ...

Taxes on Railway Land. . . 
Testing Cream at Home . .
Tons in Hay Stack ...
Trouble Over Team ...
Wage Dispute...................................
Weed Seed Didn't Start.
Well Digging......................................
Witnesses’ Expenses...............
Working Passage to Old Land .

Scottish Shorthorn Stutei 
Seattle Prize Winnem
Set tie me nr Nornhwarrt ...............
Seed Gram ami P(madems.. IliKtriimtioi. of
Shipments of Pedigrmr.i fhnci..........................
Sires. Weil Bred .
Soil. Analysis ...............
Stallion. The Cnaouni: ...............
Sugar Beets mii Beer. Bugur 
Stock Food. Priukib u;
Swine at Winnipeg F ur

Toe is !i.r Repair -st 
Trap for Mink 
Trapping Fast mil :

Watering rtorses 
Wheat Xnroait. cf.an 
\\ v. t ». w ilh nm g Hi e '

Much me-’

1101
1072
1156
1631

1 100

1446
1594
1265

1525 
1593 
1359 
1790 
1153 
1189 
1 590 
1521 
1046 
1 786 
1040

1240 
1189 
1488 
14 54

ONT.

B. P. RICHARDSON

BARRISTER, SOLICITOR, 
NOTARY PUBLIC.

GRENFELL, SASK.

LANDS FOR SALE

SYNOPSIS OF CANADIAN NORTHWEST LAND 
REGULATIONS

ANY person who is sole head of a family 
or any male over eighteen years old, may 

homestead a quarter-sect ion of available Domin­
ion land in Manitoba, Saskatchewan or Alberta. 
The applicant must appear in person at the 
Dominion Lands Agency or Sub agency for the 
district Entry bv proxy may be made at any 
agency, on certain conditions, by father, mother, 
son, daughter brother or sister of intending 
homesteader.

Duties. - Six months' residence upon, and 
cultivation of the land m each of three years. 
A homesteader may live within nine miles ol 
his homestead on a farm of at least 80 acres solely 
owned arid occupied by him or by his father, 
mother, son, daughter, brother or sister.

In certain districts a homesteader in good 
standing may pre-empt a quarter section along 
sidr of his homestead. Price $2.00 per acre. 
Duties - Must reside six months in each of six 
years from date <4 homestead entry (including 
the time required to earn homestead patent) 

d cultivate fifty acres ext ra

BEAUTY SPO

A homesteader 
• tead right and cannot o': 
take a purchased homes t 
Pnu $2.00 per acre 
: ix months in « ach of til: 
,i ms and e;c- f a hou ,e ■

Depot\ of th

I"
• ted ins home

i in cm tain (list î Eu 
U les Must reside 
years. cultiva t.e fifty 
th $200.00

W. W. CORY,
tei (,I the j r,r.-i i, ■; ,

Unauthorized jiublii Wa 
nt will riot be paid h>t

thi:


